FORM F Expires 06/30/ OMB 0651-00:

05-12-1999



~	$\overline{}$
/\	_ /
١.	
•	/
١,	
Ŀ	

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

101037899 ALION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type			
X New Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Change of Name Corrective Document			
Reel # Frame # X Other Satisfaction of Mortgage			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Savings Bank of Utica (by assignment from OnBank) 9 1 98			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
Name Bartell Machinery Systems Corp.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address(line 1) 6321 Elmer Hill Rd.			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Rome NY 13440			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is			
Corporation Association Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization New York			
1999 DNGUYEN 00000311 915050 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			
481 40.00 DP			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0205

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party	only.	
Name	George R. McGuire		
Address (line 1)	HANCOCK & ESTABROOK, LLP		
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) 1500 Mony Tower 1-P.O. Box 4976		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)	C Syracuse: 101 1 1221 - 4970		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 315-471-3151			
Name George R. McGuire			
Address (line 1) HANCOCK & FSTABROOK, LLP			
Address (line 2) 1500 Mony Tower 1-P.O. Box 4976			
Address (line 3) Syracuse, NY 13221-4976			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1			
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
frac	demark Application Number(s) Registration Number 915050	er(s)	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500576			
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No			
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
		1/20 /29	
	R. McGuire (C) of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0206

A. SANDRA CARUSO

RECORDING COU	ERTIFICATE
018330/	LIBER - AGE
TRANSACTION NUMBER 3311	3 98 SEP 23 AMII: 13
Sat A Mortagne TYPE OF INSTRUMENT	
Bartell Machinery Systems Corp. FIRST PARTY The Sounds Bank of Utica. SECOND PARTY	•
The Sovings Bank of Utica	
Enling Abstract RECEIVED FROM	
13-3	1
RECORDING CHARGE	RECORDING PAGES
TRANSFER TAX	MTG./DEED AMOUNT
TRANSFER TAX	MTC /DEED AMOUNT
RS#	MORTGAGE #
TOWN	RECEIVED TAX ON ABOVE MORTGAGE
	BASIC
	SPECIAL ADDL
	MORTGAGE TAX TOTAL
TOTAL RECORDING FEES	
** THIS PAGE IS PART O	F THE INSTRUMENT **
I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE WITHIN AND FOLLERK'S OFFICE OF ONEIDA COUNTY, NEW	OREGOING WAS RECORDED IN THE YORK.
	TERMINAL ID
	INITIALS
THIS SHEET CONSTITUTES THE CLERK'S ENDO 316 OF THE REAL PROPERTY LAW OF TH DETACH. THIS PAGE IS PART OF THE RECOR	F STATE OF NEW YORK DO NOT
RETURN TO: (NAME) Saling Abstract	102-COD
(ADDRESS) 472 5 Saling St	Suit \$25
Eyracuse, ny 13202	

LIBER 0952 PAGE 399

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1895 FRAME: 0207**

015330

Know all Men by these Presents

That THE SAVINGS BANK OF UTICA does hereby certify that a certain Indenture of Mortgage,

bearing date the

19 91

made and executed by 6321 Elmer Hill Rd. Rome, NY 13440

to secure the payment of the principal sum of \$2,660,000.00

and interest

(This mortgage was assigned by OnBank to The Savings Bank of Utica by assignment dated May 21, 1996 and recorded in the Oneida County Clerk's Office in Book 881 of Assignments and Satisfactions at page 600.) recorded 5/21/96

and duly recorded in the Office of the Clerk of the County of

N.Y.

in Liber 2546

of Mortgages, at page 79 , on the 1.6 th

day of

, 19 91, is paid, and does hereby consent that the same be dis-

charged of record. This mortgage has never been assigned by THE SAVINGS BANK OF UTICA.

Dated the 1st day of September

, 19₉₈.

THE SAVINGS BANK OF UTICA

STATE OF NEW YORK) COUNTY OF ONEIDA

On this

19,8, before me personally

David L. May

to me personally known who, being by me

duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides in New Hartford, NY

that he is the Vice President of THE SAVINGS BANK OF UTICA,

the corporation described in and which executed the above Instrument; that he knows the seal of said Corporation; that the seal affixed to said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed

by order of the Board of Trustees of said Corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Darbara J. Whoblewske

USER 0952 PAGE 400 BARBARA J. WROBLEWSKI
Notary Public in the State of New York
Appointed in Onlide County
Appointed in Onlide County

TRADEMARK REEL: 1895 FR

RECORDED: 04/26/1999